

## Henry Schein Medical Helps Sports Medicine Professionals Stay on Their A-Game

April 29, 2024

## Company Offers On-Demand Webinars Covering Injury Prevention and Rehabilitation, Testing and Diagnoses, and More

**MELVILLE, N.Y, April 29, 2024** – Henry Schein Medical, the U.S. medical business of Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC), is offering a series of three on-demand webinars aimed at helping sports medicine professionals enhance patient care by utilizing the latest equipment and technologies. Each webinar features expert-led sessions designed to address key areas within the profession and provide strategies that can be applied in the field. Topics include injury prevention and rehabilitation, testing and diagnoses, and more. The following discussions are available on-demand today:

- <u>EKG/ECG in Action: Sports Cardiology</u> Dr. Christopher Tanayan, sports cardiologist at Lenox Hill Hospital in New York
  City, provides a comprehensive outline of how he uses electrocardiograms and other modalities to modulate and reduce
  sudden cardiac risk for athletes.
- <u>Point of Care Ultrasound: Family & Sports Medicine</u> Dr. Gregory Bratton, family and sports medicine physician and
  practice owner of Bratton Family + Sports Medicine in Texas, dives into how he leveraged point of care ultrasound to
  assess, diagnose, and accelerate treatment times for various case studies including thyroid cysts, plantar fasciitis, and
  others.
- <u>Point of Care Ultrasound in Sports Medicine</u> Dr. Stephen Line, sports medicine physician and clinical professor at
  Texas A&M University, and Louis Duran, Head Football Athletic Trainer at Texas A&M University, explore case reviews of
  upper and lower extremity injury cases as well as various procedural applications of diagnostic ultrasound.

"Henry Schein Medical recognizes the importance of continuous learning in advancing the field of sports medicine," said Eric Kearns, National Sales Director of Henry Schein Medical's Athletics and Schools business. "In an ever-changing landscape of new technologies, research, and best practices, our focus is to provide sports medicine professionals with easy access and education to products, tools, and resources needed to excel in the profession. We are pleased to offer these on-demand webinars that allow practitioners to learn with flexibility and convenience as they balance demanding schedules."

For more information about Henry Schein Medical's Athletics and Schools business and how the Company supports the athletic training profession, please click here.

## About Henry Schein, Inc.

Henry Schein, Inc. (Nasdaq: HSIC) is a solutions company for health care professionals powered by a network of people and technology. With more than 25,000 Team Schein Members worldwide, the Company's network of trusted advisors provides more than 1 million customers globally with more than 300 valued solutions that help improve operational success and clinical outcomes. Our Business, Clinical, Technology, and Supply Chain solutions help office-based dental and medical practitioners work more efficiently so they can provide quality care more effectively. These solutions also support dental laboratories, government and institutional health care clinics, as well as other alternate care sites.

Henry Schein operates through a centralized and automated distribution network, with a selection of more than 300,000 branded products and Henry Schein corporate brand products in our distribution centers.

A FORTUNE 500 Company and a member of the S&P 500® index, Henry Schein is headquartered in Melville, N.Y., and has operations or affiliates in 33 countries and territories. The Company's sales reached \$12.3 billion in 2023, and have grown at a compound annual rate of approximately 11.5 percent since Henry Schein became a public company in 1995.

For more information, visit Henry Schein at <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">www.henryschein.com</a>, <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">Facebook.com/HenrySchein</a>, <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">Instagram.com/HenrySchein</a>, and <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">@HenrySchein</a> on <a href="https://www.henryschein.com">W. HenrySchein</a>, and <a href="https://www.hen

## CONTACT:

Lauren DelGuidice Senior Corporate Media Relations Specialist 631.479.7309 Lauren.delquidice@henryschein.com